

# Fee Schedule Change

# **Standard Fees**

\$35 Service Connection/Reconnection Fee (within normal business hours)

\$35 Service Disconnect Fee

\$25 for company to visit for collection of debt or notice required by Public Service Board

\$25 returned check fee

\$150 Disconnection or reconnection associated with tampering or theft of equipment

1% late fee for any customer past overdue

Disconnection of service will be subject to disconnect and reconnection fees above

A deposit (3 months of expected electrical usage) will be required for all connections, reconnections and new customers unless they can provide a satisfactory credit reference, in which case the deposit will be waived

### **Line Work Fees**

\$250 customer line extension requests. (Will be credited back if construction is completed)

Free 100' overhead 100-amp single phase (does not include pole or pole setting if needed)

20% Line extension overhead fee

100% Deposit on all line extension work prior to beginning work

"No power" calls will be billed at cost if the issue if determined not to be on the company side of the meter or if it is found there is power at the residence

\$192 Production Meter Fee (cost for meter and installation)

# **Month Charges**

## Residential

Base rate - \$9.96

First 175kWh per month - \$0.09665

All kWh over 175 per month - \$0.23236

#### Commercial

Base rate - \$8.51

All kWh - \$0.20603

#### **Industrial**

Base rate - \$25.65 plus minimum demand charge of 60% of the highest registered demand for 11 months prior

Demand per kW - \$16.83

Energy per kWh - \$0.09850

#### **Streetlights**

20 LED 50 Watt \$ 4.33 40 LED 92 Watt \$ 7.08